Switch
disconnectors
16A to 1600A
Switch disconnectors
50A to 1600A
DIRECT OPERATING AND
DOOR COUPLING TYPE
AC21A 50A 125A 160A 200A 250A 315A 400A 500A 630A 800A 1000A 1250A 1600A

se
 h
ol
de
rs
 Type �                                                Convent.   Rated                      Direct          Door-couplin
                                                             free air      operational              operating    handles
                                                             thermal     current Ie                handles
                                                             current
                                                             Ith
                                                             AC21A       AC23A AC23A
 Three pole Four pole               (≤500V)    (≤400V) (≤500V)   Black           Black           R
 Order Order                     [A]             [A] [A]           Order          Order          O
 code code                                                       code            code            c
 Switch disconnectors.
 GE0160 P� GE0160 T4P�      160           160 125         GEX6 5D    GAX66 B    G
 GE0160 GE0160 T4           160           160 125
 GE0200 GE0200 T4           200           160 125
 GE0250� GE0250 T4�        250�        160 125
 GE0251 GE0251 T4           250           250 200         GEX6 6D    GEX6 6B    G
 GE0315 GE0315 T4           315           315 250
 GE0400 GE0400 T4           400           400 315
 GE0500 GE0500 T4           500           500 400         GEX6 7D    GEX6 7B    G
 GE0630 GE0630 T4           630           630 500
 GE0800 GE0800 T4           800           630 500
 GE1000 GE1000 T4           1000         800 800         GEX6 8D    GEX6 8B    G
 GE1250 GE1250 T4           1250         800 800
 GE1600 GE1600 T4           1600         1000 900         GEX6 9D    GEX6 9B    G
 Switch disconnectors with NFC fuse holder.
 GE0050 F� GE0050 FT4�      50             50 50           GEX6 1D    GEX6 1B    G
 GE0125 F� GE0125 FT4�      125           125 125
 Switch disconnectors with NH fuse holder.
 GE0160 N ––                         160           160 125         GEX6 1D    GEX6 1B    G
 –– GE0160 NT4
 GE0161 N ––                         160           160 160         GEX6 2D    GEX6 6B    G
 –– GE0161 NT4
 GE0250 N ––                         250           250 250         GEX6 3D    GEX6 7B    G
 –– GE0250 NT4
 GE0400 N ––                         400           400 400

                                                                                                     GEX82 33      GEX82 33
ection of 95mm².
ection of 35mm² for GE0050 F and of 95mm² for GE0125 F.
GE... F
GE... N
GE... B
GE... FT4
GE... NT4
GE... BT4
in housing
Order code Conventional free air Qty Wt
thermal current Ith per
AC21A ( ≤ 690V ) pkg
[A] n° [kg]
With rotating red/yellow handle.
GAZ016 � 16 1 0.450
GAZ025 � 25 1 0.450
GAZ032 � 32 1 0.450
GAZ040 � 40 1 0.450
GAZ063 � 63 1 2.220
GAZ080 � 80 1 2.220
GAZ100 � 100 1 2.220
GAZ125 � 125 1 2.220
With rotating black handle.
GAZ016 B � 16 1 0.450
GAZ025 B � 25 1 0.450
GAZ032 B � 32 1 0.450

base.
50A to 1600A switch disconnectors
 Type                                     Convent.   Rated                    Direct         Door-coupling                            Shaft extension for door-coupling  Auxiliary        Motorised      Terminal covers
                                             free air      operational           operating    handles                                      handles (the last 3 digits of order   contacts         control unit    for:
                                             thermal    current Ie             handle                                                           code indicate length in mm)           1NO/1NC
                                             current
                                               Ith
                                               AC21A       AC23B   AC23B     Black          Black        Red/Yellow    Width    mm         Sect.                                                         Line 1         Line 2 Load
 Three-pole Four-pole       (≤500V)    (≤400V) (≤500V)
 Order             Order             [A]            [A]         [A]          Order          Order        Order                                                         Order            Order            Order            Order          Order Order
 code               code                                                              code            code          code                                                             code               code               code               code            code code
 Changeover switches.
 GE0160 E       GE0160 ET4   160           160        125          GEX6 1E     GEX6 1C   ––                              255          7mm         GEX7 137       GEX1011M     ––                   GEX81 01   –– GEX81 01
 GE0200 E       GE0200 ET4   200           160        125                                                                   50mm   330                           GEX7 206                                                    �
                                                                                                                                                                      475                           GEX7 347
 GE0201 E       ––                   200           200        160          GEX6 2E     GEX6 2C   ––                              280          10mm       GEX7 191       GEX1011        GEX69 1         GEX82 12   GEX82 11 GEX83 11
 ––                   GE0201 ET4                                                                                                            105mm  430                           GEX7 340                                                    GEX82 13   GEX82 13 GEX83 12
 GE0250 E       ––                   250           200        160                                                                                 590                           GEX7 500                                                    GEX82 12   GEX82 11 GEX83 11
 ––                   GE0250 ET4                                                                                                                                                                                                                               GEX82 13   GEX82 13 GEX83 12
 GE0315 E       ––                   315           250        200                                                                                                                                                                                       GEX82 12   GEX82 11 GEX83 11